21.08.2025 calling upon the borrowers/Mortgagors Shri Raj Kumar Singh S/o
Shri Ramnet Singh, Shri Manoj Kumar Singh S/o Shri Ramnet Singh, Smt. Archna 
Singh W/o- Shri Manoj Kumar Singh and Smt. Sanju Singh W/o Shri Raj Kumar Singh
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,72,13,542.00 (Rupees One 
Crore seventy-two Lakh thirteen thousand five hundred forty-two only) as on 
31.07.2025 along with further interest with incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. Within 
60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and